
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

R1 21 Sep 2022 | Matamata | Gcm Feeds Mdn
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $14,000
12:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 93273
	 2	 720242
	 3	 294064
	 4	 200385
	 5	 90280
	 6	 00207
	 7	 608349
	 8	 895732
	 9	 836344
	10	 3
	11	 629340
	12	 578085
	13	 85
	14	 66

DIGGER
THE FINNSTER
DIAMOND JAK
JIMMY THUMPER
TYNESIDER
UHTRED
ZADANE
BLUSHING BEAUTY
TRIESTE
AMAZING GRACE
CANDYFLIP
CRAVING
SLY VOLTAGE
VADARA
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58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
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58.5
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56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
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8
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4
3
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1
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2
6

L SATHERLEY
R T ELLIOT
MS T THORNTON
A C GOINDASAMY
SCRATCHED
S SPRATT
M HASHIZUME  1 

C GRYLLS
O P BOSSON
E H NICHOLAS  2 

--
S R WEATHERLEY
K L HANNAN  3 

C R BARNES

D B HOLLINSHEAD
ANDREW FORSMAN
M H BROSNAN
P A STEVENS
MS KIM KNIGHT
L TE KEETI
G K OPIE
S RAMSAY & J RITCHIE
M W WALKER
ANDREW FORSMAN
M MORONEY & P GERARD
DARRYN & BRIAR WEATHERLEY
P & J BROSNAN
ANDREW FORSMAN

4
4
4
5
4
5
5
5
4
4
5
4
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-2
	10-�0�-3-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	12-�0�-2-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$10,200
$9,430
$4,130
$3,800
$2,700
$3,140
$3,190
$4,700
$18,070
$25,010
$4,180
$3,900
$560
$580

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 8
	16	 99
	17	 7

DEEBEE BELLFER
LOOSE MONEY
PRINCE OF HEIGHTS

56.5
58.5
58.5

7
12
5

TAYLA MITCHELL  3 

--
J J FAWCETT

DARRYN & BRIAR WEATHERLEY
MS C L CUMMING
P A STEVENS

4
4
4

M
G
G

NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$280
$520
$280

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 DIGGER Trainer: D B Hollinshead Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$10,200
Jockey: L Satherley WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Riverina Girl J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L A & W R Berry, D B & P G Hollinshead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 22Dec21	 NPL	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D J Danis	 57	 $26.5	Gwithian Bay	 1:10.63	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....13¾............................No show
3 of 6	 25Jun22	 TRN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Callum Jones	 53	 $31.5	Musigny Lass	 1:28.18	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 09Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Callum Jones	 53	 $26.1	Windspeed	 1:16.36	 (26.43)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 30Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 L Satherley	 56	 $5.4	 Windspeed	 1:30.09	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $6.5	 Badgeringdawitness	 1:28.69	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort

2 THE FINNSTER Trainer: Andrew Forsman Barrier: 8 Total: 10-0-3-0 Prize Money: NZ$9,430
Jockey: R T Elliot WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Charleston Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bruce Mactaggart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 01Jul22	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $8.3	 Wheelitin	 1:45.49	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
10 of 14	20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $7.4	 Legit	 1:52.30	 (29.15)	 1	 3	 ....33¾.......................... Well back
2 of 14	 07Aug22	 HWR	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $7.5	 Ronin Porotene	 1:48.33	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 24Aug22	 TAO	 turf	 1800	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $3.6	 Canheroc	 1:54.80	 (25.77)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 03Sep22	 WNU	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $*3.9	 Jay Bee Gee	 1:45.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 DIAMOND JAK Trainer: M H Brosnan Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$4,130
Jockey: Ms T Thornton WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Gurus Spirit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G & Mrs L M Hodel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 26Jun22	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Hashizume	 57.5	 $11.5	Miriella	 1:30.54	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾............................No show
4 of 16	 09Jul22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S R Weatherley	 58.5	 $10.2	Little Joe	 1:43.95	 (27.59)	 7	 3	 ..... 5¼.............. Checked at start
11 of 14	13Aug22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $6.4	 Tascioni	 1:30.52	 (--.--)	 14	 12	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N S Parmar	 55.5	 $8.6	 Badgeringdawitness	 1:28.69	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 07Sep22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 N S Parmar	 55.5	 $7.5	 Flight Plan	 1:41.88	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
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4 JIMMY THUMPER Trainer: P A Stevens Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$3,800
Jockey: A C Goindasamy WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Dawning J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J M, K F, M P & S C Enevoldsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	30Mar22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Grylls	 59.5	 $18.4	King Halston	 1:35.03	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
13 of 13	20Apr22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Spratt	 58.5	 $16.8	Contemplation	 2:04.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 26............................ Poor run
3 of 12	 01Jun22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $30.1	Macraes	 1:33.94	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03Aug22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $8.7	 Good Oil	 1:32.59	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 6...................Eased 1200m
5 of 11	 07Sep22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $22.1	Flight Plan	 1:41.88	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early

5 TYNESIDER Trainer: Ms Kim Knight Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$2,700
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Gold Trace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J & Mrs K M Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 04May22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $37.2	La Rapide	 1:38.64	 (24.37)	 2	 8	 ....27¾............................No show
13 of 14	11Jun22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C R Barnes	 58.5	 $72.4	Kerikeri	 1:37.58	 (24.22)	 13	 14	 ....32¼............................ Poor run
2 of 14	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C R Barnes	 58.5	 $90.1	Legit	 1:52.30	 (29.15)	 8	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 06Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E A Bragg	 56.5	 $18	 Fly My Wey	 1:37.50	 (24.25)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.................Reared at start
13 of 14	20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 E A Bragg	 56.5	 $21.1	Vegas Strip	 1:38.92	 (25.26)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run

6 UHTRED Trainer: L Te Keeti Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$3,140
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: Between You And Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Te Keeti Bloodstock Ltd, Olivia Pogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	03Feb21	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J J Fawcett	 57.5	 $64.6	Tina Again	 1:10.76	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
11 of 12	20Mar22	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Calder	 58.5	 $63.7	Explosive Miss	 1:14.44	 (25.08)	 7	 9	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 9	 10Apr22	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K M Joyce	 67	 $35.9	Jabella	 2:14.96	 (23.17)	 1	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
12 of 13	20Apr22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 E H Nicholas	 55.5	 $17.6	Contemplation	 2:04.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 25May22	 AVL	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Sanson	 54.5	 $26.9	Nassak Diamond	 2:25.90	 (24.73)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

7 ZADANE Trainer: G K Opie Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$3,190
Jockey: M Hashizume (a1.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Prominent J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Setchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	18Jun22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J J Fawcett	 58.5	 $41.5	Seeuinabit	 1:29.33	 (27.05)	 4	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 01Jul22	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N S Parmar	 55.5	 $12.2	Wheelitin	 1:45.49	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 20Jul22	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 V Colgan	 58.5	 $20.1	Who’s Sam	 1:35.77	 (28.07)	 5	 4	 ....10¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 13Aug22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 V Colgan	 58.5	 $11.8	Tascioni	 1:30.52	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 V Colgan	 58.5	 $11.6	Badgeringdawitness	 1:28.69	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ....18¾............................No show

8 BLUSHING BEAUTY Trainer: S Ramsay & J Ritchie Barrier: 16 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$4,700
Jockey: C Grylls WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Pink Bubbles J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sir Peter Vela

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 02Jan22	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cameron	 56.5	 $15.4	Rochmie Ray	 1:10.56	 (23.65)	 8	 11	 ..... 5½............................No show
5 of 11	 09Feb22	 RKA	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 56.5	 $23	 Dancarina	 1:23.77	 (23.23)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 06Jul22	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A C Goindasamy	 57.5	 $5.7	 Caramella	 1:16.68	 (22.95)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 03Aug22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $7.2	 Harmonia	 1:33.51	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N S Parmar	 54.5	 $9.2	 On The Prowl	 1:29.77	 (26.75)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

9 TRIESTE Trainer: M W Walker Barrier: 15 Total: 12-0-2-2 Prize Money: NZ$18,070
Jockey: O P Bosson WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b nz m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Domani Oro J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Apr22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Kamaruddin	 55	 $10.9	Alchemia	 1:11.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 14May22	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kamaruddin	 55.5	 $6.9	 Hard Nose	 1:24.55	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
3 of 14	 08Jun22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kamaruddin	 54.5	 $7.9	 Ozark	 1:42.53	 (26.89)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 24Aug22	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kamaruddin	 56.5	 $12	 Savito	 1:21.53	 (24.54)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 07Sep22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 O P Bosson	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Queen Sarabi	 1:40.45	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
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10 AMAZING GRACE Trainer: Andrew Forsman Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$25,010
Jockey: E H Nicholas (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Bazelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr G A Stewart, Mrs K G Rousseaux & R C A Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Grylls	 57.5	 $8.5	 On The Prowl	 1:29.77	 (26.75)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

11 CANDYFLIP Trainer: M Moroney & P Gerard Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$4,180
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Frothed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B McLaren Ltd, W Boyd, W Campbell, C Pearce & Ballymore Stables Nz Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 26May21	 HTN	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $10.3	Kick On	 1:40.46	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 03Jul21	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $12.8	Cleverconversation	 1:36.75	 (24.00)	 6	 5	 ..... 8½............................No show
3 of 12	 29Jun22	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Prastiyou	 56.5	 $15.5	Ipso Facto	 1:16.83	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 03Aug22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Prastiyou	 56.5	 $4	 Harmonia	 1:33.51	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
10 of 14	20Aug22	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Prastiyou	 56.5	 $16.6	Vegas Strip	 1:38.92	 (25.26)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¼.................Checked 100m

12 CRAVING Trainer: Darryn & Briar Weatherley Barrier: 17 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$3,900
Jockey: S R Weatherley WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Inscrutable J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Kr Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Dec21	 ASB	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Rohan Mudhoo	 54.5	 $7.2	 Just Maybe	 1:12.17	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼........ Fractious in barriers
8 of 10	 03Jan22	 GRM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Balloo	 55	 $8.8	 Poitin	 1:31.65	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
10 of 15	20Jan22	 RCT	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Balloo	 55	 $36.9	Mianna	 1:39.13	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 24Aug22	 TAO	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Tayla Mitchell	 52.5	 $15	 Cognito	 1:15.17	 (24.56)	 5	 9	 ........ 7............. Shifted out 200m
5 of 13	 04Sep22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 S R Weatherley	 56.5	 $26.4	Regazzo	 1:27.81	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ....10½.......................... Fair effort

13 SLY VOLTAGE Trainer: P & J Brosnan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$560
Jockey: K L Hannan (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Man Of Power Dam: Sly Di J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D M Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 11	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Lawson-Carroll	 53.5	 $46.9	Badgeringdawitness	 1:28.69	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 07Sep22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Satherley	 57.5	 $55.8	Queen Sarabi	 1:40.45	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort

14 VADARA Trainer: Andrew Forsman Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$580
Jockey: C R Barnes WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Zeldara J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 24Aug22	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 E H Nicholas	 55.5	 $40.8	Savito	 1:21.53	 (24.54)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 13	 04Sep22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C R Barnes	 56.5	 $37.9	Regazzo	 1:27.81	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away

15 DEEBEE BELLFER Trainer: Darryn & Briar Weatherley Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$280
Jockey: Tayla Mitchell (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Deebee Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs N H & Est Late D A Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 12	 07Sep22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S R Weatherley	 56.5	 $13.3	Gimmeallyourlovin’	 1:14.35	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....12¾..................... Slowly away
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16 LOOSE MONEY Trainer: Ms C L Cumming Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$520
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Our Foxy Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P E M & Est Late G N Brindley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 06Oct21	 TAO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W F Pinn	 55.5	 $27.1	Aubree	 1:00.76	 (--.--)	 3	 9	 ...... 12............................No show
9 of 11	 07Sep22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Prastiyou	 58.5	 $45.2	Hero Worship	 1:14.28	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ...... 16............................No show

17 PRINCE OF HEIGHTS Trainer: P A Stevens Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$280
Jockey: J J Fawcett WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Cristal Heights J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M & W J Ewen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 28Aug22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J J Fawcett	 58.5	 $39.1	Badgeringdawitness	 1:28.69	 (26.18)	 -	 -	 ...... 16.........................No excuse
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

R2 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Free Entry To Belmont Park-C1
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
1:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 224291
	 2	 579283
	 3	 442294
	 4	 539326
	 5	 184432
	 6	 790540

VITALIZE
SALLY CAN WAIT
MENINA
OH SOPHIA
AIYZA
DOMINEER

60
59
58.5
58
57.5
55

6
4
5
2
3
1

C PARNHAM
MS L WARWICK
MS V CORVER  3 

MS R FORREST
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

N PARNHAM
M CAMPBELL
MS E STREMPEL
D HARRISON
D MCAULIFFE
N PARNHAM

4
5
7
4
3
6

M
M
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
56
55
54
58
48

	11-�1�-3-0
	11-�0�-2-2
	15-�1�-2-1
	14-�1�-1-4
	 6-�1�-1-1
	27-�1�-1-2

$34,270
$14,275
$32,213
$45,410
$33,430
$32,734

	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 VITALIZE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$34,270
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Vital Importance J+H: 6-1-3-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (13 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Mrs M J Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Double Thumbs Up	 1:23.73	 (23.68)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $2.9	 Glacier Miss	 1:12.76	 (23.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 57	 $6	 Mega Reward	 1:01.26	 (23.89)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 S Parnham	 56	 $9	 Protege	 1:11.81	 (23.19)	 13	 12	 ..... 7¼............................No show
1 of 11	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*3	 Jono	 1:19.00	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 SALLY CAN WAIT Trainer: M Campbell Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$14,275
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Beersheba Belle J+H: 10-0-2-2 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Campbell & M Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $10	 Reliable Choice	 1:17.96	 (23.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $8.5	 Regal Access	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 7¾............................No show
2 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $26	 Noble Born	 1:13.21	 (23.95)	 10	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $21	 Choice Bid	 1:12.35	 (23.61)	 7	 7	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
3 of 11	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $3.9	 Vitalize	 1:19.00	 (23.67)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

3 MENINA Trainer: Ms E Strempel Barrier: 5 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$32,213
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Scarlet Vanhara J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/09/18 (1480 Days)
Owner: A J Voigt, Mrs T J Voigt, P Foster & Mrs M D Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 08Apr20	 GER	 turf	 1313	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $4.6	 Ashburn	 1:19.32	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
2 of 14	 19Apr20	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Madi Derrick	 53.5	 $11	 Ashburn	 1:25.93	 (24.06)	 11	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 30Apr20	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $4.4	 Red Epic	 1:11.97	 (23.61)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	14]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $31	 Choice Bid	 1:12.35	 (23.61)	 14	 13	 ..... 2¾............................No show
4 of 12	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $12	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 1:14.34	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

4 OH SOPHIA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$45,410
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo gr aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Unicorns Do Exist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 12/12/21 (283 Days)
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), Miss E Altieri, A J Bansemer, M J Fuller, Mrs N M Fuller, A Cleaver, G E Hodges, M G Comerford, P Imrie, C Owen, M Owen, W G Proudlove, 
D Piper, M Skelton & M J Pinker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $19	 Frigid	 1:18.92	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $15	 Main Engine	 1:25.12	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $7	 Mong Khon	 1:34.35	 (25.11)	 6	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $4.2	 Currimundi	 1:26.51	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 56	 $7	 Cywer	 1:23.64	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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5 AIYZA Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$33,430
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: She Rules All J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/22 (203 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), Sheppard Group Pty Ltd (Mgr: K A Sheppard), G McLearie, R K Mason, C M Perkins, Mrs D N Pratt, K A Sheppard, C S Duff, D B Wake, M 
S Griffiths, R S Humphries, G C Pinney, N A Rampant, T B Wilson & M D Wake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $19	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:04.16	 (23.61)	 9	 10	 ..... 5½.................High heart rate
4 of 6	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56	 $3.6	 All The King’s Men	 1:24.03	 (23.70)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*4	 The Great Hoya	 1:14.44	 (24.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $9.5	 Just Go	 0:58.73	 (23.24)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $3.4	 Leniency	 1:19.28	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 DOMINEER Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 27-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,734
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 13-0-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Bermaise J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/12/20 (657 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham & Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56	 $20	 War Warrior	 1:12.86	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
11 of 11	11Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $12	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:25.54	 (23.47)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 52	 $61	 Knot Secret	 1:21.51	 (24.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 51.5	 $31	 Defending	 1:13.05	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55	 $8	 Cosmopolitan Girl	 1:14.34	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
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R3 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Tabtouch-Better Your Bet Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
1:49 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 366566
	 2	 545634
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 803555
	 6	 889702
	 7	 633433
	 8	 6752
	 9	
	10	

KEEP IT HUSH
RIG A DIG
ELUSIVE PRO
OCA BAY
TALKALICIOUS
SAFE REST
KOSTA’S CROWN
RED HOT GOODS
AMBER GLIDE
THUNDER PRO

58
58
58
58
56
56
55.5
55.5
53.5
53.5

5
8
7
6
3
10
9
4
2
1

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

MS L WARWICK
JORDAN TURNER
T TURNER
J AZZOPARDI
MS V CORVER  3 

P HARVEY
B PARNHAM
SCRATCHED
P CARBERY

D O’CONNOR
G C BALLANTYNE
S & J CASEY
HOLLY TAYLOR
D HARRISON
V BROCKMAN
S & J CASEY
N PARNHAM
R PRICE
G & A WILLIAMS

6
5
4
5
5
5
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
59
--
--
52
--
68
59
--
--

	15-�0�-1-3
	15-�0�-1-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-1-4
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$15,040
$12,373
$0
$0
$9,867
$8,536
$78,340
$10,237
$0
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 KEEP IT HUSH Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$15,040
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 15-0-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: Tudor Royal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms L McCann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Yuill	 58	 $8.5	 Lonehand Larry	 1:06.32	 (23.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................Lacerations
6 of 13	 13May21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $18	 Fairouge	 1:18.25	 (23.42)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
5 of 14	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $61	 Pray Again	 1:25.70	 (23.75)	 14	 13	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $41	 Westriver Miracle	 1:26.64	 (23.77)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 54	 $16	 Dazzling Dane	 1:11.58	 (23.18)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

2 RIG A DIG Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$12,373
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 11-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Shario Torio J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ballantyne & D Ballantyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 58	 $14	 Queen Of Jerusalem	 1:51.11	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 23Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $8.5	 Forlane	 1:25.10	 (23.79)	 3	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 58	 $11	 Hart Trader	 1:26.35	 (24.51)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 58	 $8.5	 Galarian	 1:25.04	 (23.33)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $15	 Image Of Pro	 1:19.17	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

3 ELUSIVE PRO Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Elusive Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Collison & Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 20Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:02.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 11Apr22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Honey Dew	 1:01.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 19Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Uncompromised	 0:57.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Oca Bay	 1:01.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

4 OCA BAY Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Slippin The Booty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D L Nye, D W Cole, S N Cole, K J Dennis, S W D Farley, B A Farr, S C Walker, J R Burgess & R Nye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Emerald Trader	 1:03.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 20Sep21	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Roman Law	 0:57.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 28Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Neufbosc	 1:17.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Primative	 1:01.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Elusive Pro	 1:01.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
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5 TALKALICIOUS Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$9,867
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Romida J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Harrison, Mrs J Harrison, D Houston, Mrs S Sinclair, R Kemp, Z Broadbent, J Quinlan, R O’Malley, G Ryan, K Holly, Mrs C Holly, G Donovan, Mrs M Donovan, L Piper, Mrs S Piper, M 
Di Lena & J Oreb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 56	 $41	 Regal Access	 1:13.21	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... 19.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 56	 $151	 Noble Born	 1:13.21	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $15	 Sweet Tea	 1:18.74	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 56	 $12	 Finest Clobber	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 56	 $21	 Vitalize	 1:19.00	 (23.67)	 11	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 SAFE REST Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,536
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Apennine J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Greenfields Lodge (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $6.5	 Dazzling Dane	 1:11.58	 (23.18)	 9	 10	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $51	 Pennys Afield	 1:19.57	 (22.08)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 12	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 53	 $61	 Dangote	 1:31.29	 (24.17)	 7	 9	 ..... 9½.........................Overraced
11 of 12	20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $61	 The Coolakin King	 1:18.48	 (23.81)	 6	 8	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 52.5	 $10	 Allaboutthecraic	 1:09.76	 (22.59)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

7 KOSTA’S CROWN Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-4 Prize Money: A$78,340
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Maldicion J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 57	 $12	 Street Parade	 1:03.80	 (22.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
3 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	12]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $41	 Left The Building	 1:04.08	 (23.76)	 12	 11	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 16	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $14	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:09.55	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $6.5	 Snowdome	 1:25.40	 (23.31)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 10Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 P Harvey	 56	 $3	 Just Go	 0:59.10	 (22.86)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

8 RED HOT GOODS Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,237
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Hot Goods J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 56	 $6.5	 She’s Greysful	 1:05.57	 (24.09)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 14	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $21	 Sheeza Belter	 1:11.45	 (23.98)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Kosta’s Crown	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $6	 Just Go	 0:58.73	 (23.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Ruling Dame	 1:04.79	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

9 AMBER GLIDE Trainer: R Price Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Royal Devotion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F J P Fiore & Mrs J G Fiore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Lord Randolph	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Pearly Nuggett	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

10 THUNDER PRO Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Black Rain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 7	 04Apr22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Jett Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Beautiful Baroque	 0:59.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Planet Cash	 0:56.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Looks	 0:58.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
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R4 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Furphy Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
2:24 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 425432
	 2	 453
	 3	 78
	 4	
	 5	 080008
	 6	 9
	 7	 5
	 8	 2
	 9	 39
	10	 679
	11	 95788
	12	
	13	

JONO
ST JOHN
FROST DAVID
PSYCHIC SESSION
PEACE INVENTOR
CHAMPAGNE MISSILE
MADAME PRO
TRUEVINSKY
MAGNABURMA
DURATIME
MISS MAGGIE MAY
ARCADIA STAR
OUR BONNY GOSSIP

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

13
10
6
9
12
8
11
4
5
3
7
1
2

JORDAN TURNER
MS N FAITHFULL
T TURNER
B PARNHAM
--
S O’DONNELL
P HARVEY
K DHURUN  2 

S MC GRUDDY
C PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT
C J’STON-PORTER
P KNUCKEY

S & J CASEY
SAMANTHA FAITHFULL
S & J CASEY
B GRAHAM
G C BALLANTYNE
C & M GANGEMI
V SIGLEY
MARTIN ALLAN
S J MILLER
N PARNHAM
RICKY MOSS
MICHAEL GRANTHAM
R ROGERS

6
4
4
4
5
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
--
--
--
--
--
61
60
56
50
--
--

	21-�0�-4-3
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$28,489
$3,400
$500
$0
$1,243
$405
$400
$9,300
$3,820
$1,575
$5,050
$0
$0

	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 JONO Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 13 Total: 21-0-4-3 Prize Money: A$28,489
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 58 Good: 15-0-2-2 Track: 6-0-2-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 16-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Another Commodore J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 21-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Fagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Jul21	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 57	 $13	 Weona Brute	 1:17.08	 (24.55)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 31Jul21	 BRO	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $11	 Yourtheoneforme	 1:38.20	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 14Aug21	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 58	 $*2	 Tango Nita	 1:17.46	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $51	 Protege	 1:11.81	 (23.19)	 5	 3	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $13	 Vitalize	 1:19.00	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

2 ST JOHN Trainer: Samantha Faithfull Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,400
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Miss Kitwe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Maver, Ms S J Faithfull, D A Brown, R K Drage, W A Pearce, J B King & K A Maver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Sneaky Chance	 1:00.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 16Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $31	 Harmika	 1:10.98	 (22.52)	 4	 4	 ........ 7..................Raced greenly
5 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $10	 Rebelzone	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 4	 6	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $*3.4	 Zephyra	 1:11.18	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Elusive Pro	 1:01.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

3 FROST DAVID Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Riptide J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $41	 Heavenly Waters	 0:59.26	 (23.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 30Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $31	 Via Monte	 0:58.80	 (22.43)	 7	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Squillionare	 1:02.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Aidan’s Choice	 1:02.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Elusive Pro	 1:01.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

4 PSYCHIC SESSION Trainer: B Graham Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Danana Smoothie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr R J Lukatelich, B P Graham, Mrs M Rickson, M J Lukatelich, Dr M F Sturgeon, W M Stewart, S Mills & Ms P M Neary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Markinson	 0:56.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Smoker	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
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5 PEACE INVENTOR Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,243
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Amusement Park J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 26Sep21	 TOD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $91	 The Anvil	 1:06.72	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 9.............. Checked at start
0 of 9	 06Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Maddy Cornick	 53	 $101	 Downtown Twain	 1:23.30	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ......LR................... Clipped heels
12 of 12	12Dec21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 56	 $151	 Playz With Fire	 1:12.36	 (23.88)	 12	 12	 ....11¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56	 $20	 Smiling Girl	 0:58.49	 (22.75)	 9	 8	 ....14¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $20	 Allaboutthecraic	 1:09.76	 (22.59)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

6 CHAMPAGNE MISSILE Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$405
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Champagne Dance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), K Hassan, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), Different Strokes (Mgr: T J Newey), Mrs S M White, A A Gomez, B Pretto, R J Wade, J 
Winship, S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), A Artaud, C H Yeak & F S Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 04Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Beneath The Covers	 1:01.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Image Of Pro	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Primative	 1:01.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56	 $10	 Here’s Dreaming	 1:00.82	 (23.51)	 9	 9	 ...... 14............................No show

7 MADAME PRO Trainer: V Sigley Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Soho Madame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 08Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Ginger’s Secret	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 55	 $26	 Grace Du Roi	 1:31.48	 (24.53)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½..................Raced greenly
2 of 7	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bennett	 ---	 $--	 Late Vintage	 0:55.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 ---	 $--	 Psychic Session	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

8 TRUEVINSKY Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,300
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Dane La Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R K Higgins & Mrs J D Higgins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 31Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Symphony In Red	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Revitup	 0:23.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Fashion Stakes	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $26	 Final Series	 1:12.65	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Demolish	 1:01.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial

9 MAGNABURMA Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,820
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Miss Rangoon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M W Wilson, O C Kiddie & A W McKenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Star Power	 1:03.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
3 of 14	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 57	 $*4	 Penny On The Queen	 1:12.08	 (24.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Warralea Diamond	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 16	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	13]	 P Harvey	 57	 $10	 Vampi At Play	 1:12.18	 (24.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 10	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Classic Encounter	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

10 DURATIME Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,575
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Durasun J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Fioreyes	 1:03.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 59	 $31	 Invincible Ruby	 1:00.81	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 59	 $26	 Sisu Warrior	 1:17.43	 (26.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 9	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $5.5	 Multinova Man	 1:25.66	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ....17¼............................No show
6 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Just A Rumour	 1:01.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
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11 MISS MAGGIE MAY Trainer: Ricky Moss Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,050
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Maybe Us J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Moss & W Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $61	 Top Of The Pops	 1:11.45	 (23.97)	 10	 10	 ...... 11............................No show
5 of 8	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $91	 Top Of The Pops	 1:26.77	 (23.68)	 8	 8	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $31	 Final Series	 1:12.65	 (22.87)	 6	 7	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $61	 Leniency	 1:19.28	 (23.06)	 7	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $91	 Saloon Bar	 1:24.38	 (23.69)	 6	 5	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten

12 ARCADIA STAR Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Arcadia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 13Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Warralea Diamond	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Pearly Nuggett	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Just A Rumour	 1:01.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial

13 OUR BONNY GOSSIP Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Bonny Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg), R B Rogers, A Tran, Ms K L Gammon, Mrs M K Hill, Mrs J Mackenzie, Mrs K Marks & Mrs D Reed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 15Nov21	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Deep Envy	 0:24.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 22Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Nunes	 1:01.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....18¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Yarralea	 0:24.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Timely Advice	 0:55.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
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R5 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Prive Fashion Platform-Rs0ly
Distance: 1200m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
2:59 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141841
	 2	 72
	 3	 72642
	 4	 5
	 5	
	 6	 100476
	 7	 4
	 8	
	 9	 8545

BIRD’S THE WORD
MAJOR MAX
NUNES
THE DESERT FOX
WEST COAST WARRIOR
SWIM THROUGH
NOTEWORTHY
PEARLY NUGGETT
SO RAPT

60
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
55
55
54

4
7
9
3
1
2
5
6
8

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

P KNUCKEY
S O’DONNELL
S PARNHAM
C STAPLES
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
P CARBERY
B PARNHAM
J WHITING

D & B PEARCE
R RADFORD
TONY WARD
N PARNHAM
P JORDAN
A MALEY
MICHAEL GRANTHAM
S J MILLER
D HARRISON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

66
61
60
--
--
59
--
--
53

	 9-�3�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$78,676
$8,280
$29,005
$1,400
$0
$40,798
$878
$0
$2,882

	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BIRD’S THE WORD Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 9-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$78,676
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Wise Talk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Russo Battagliulo, J Alsop, R C Wright, Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce) & Bindaree Racing (Mgr: C L Campbell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $7.5	 It’s All A Rumour	 1:21.27	 (24.76)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Brighid	 1:22.65	 (24.53)	 6	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $13	 Rejuva King	 1:26.27	 (24.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Luke Campbell	 57	 $9	 Leniency	 1:19.28	 (23.06)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*2.6	 The Anvil	 1:09.72	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 MAJOR MAX Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,280
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Narana J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr F J Edwards & Mrs M E Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Hidden Ruby	 0:24.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 15Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Eyeshadow	 1:01.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 P Knuckey	 57.5	 $5	 Just Go	 0:58.73	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $7.5	 Azena	 1:14.32	 (24.60)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 NUNES Trainer: Tony Ward Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$29,005
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Can Dream J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T L Ward, J C Tulloch, Miss J B Ward & D A Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 04Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $3.7	 Revitup	 0:57.82	 (22.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $7.5	 Swear To God	 0:57.72	 (22.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $6.5	 Snowdome	 1:05.39	 (23.84)	 8	 10	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 10	 16Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $21	 Snowdome	 1:25.40	 (23.31)	 3	 6	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $*1.9	 Azena	 1:05.75	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 THE DESERT FOX Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,400
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Binky Toy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo), C W Chalwell, B A Turner, Ms S M Roberts, C D Salt, A Priolo & Mrs B M Luca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 28Sep21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Pot Shot	 0:24.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 11Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Red Hot Goods	 1:02.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 23Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 57	 $16	 Revitup	 0:59.53	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 28Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Olajuwon	 1:01.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Nunes	 1:00.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
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5 WEST COAST WARRIOR Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Staples WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Calianco J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, C W Chalwell, I F Johnson, P Van Loenhout, Jump & Run No. 11 (Mgr: B Downie), A Carver, Woodbridge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: I J Riley), C Hannigan, G R Butler, S K 
Durnin, A J L Durnin, T J Morley, J P Thew, Mrs D N Hogan, Oz Racing Pty Ltd (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 17Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Reel Themoff	 0:24.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Fashion Stakes	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 27May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Rumour Says	 1:02.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 29Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Kosta’s Crown	 1:01.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Missile Storm	 1:01.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

6 SWIM THROUGH Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$40,798
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Swimmer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/12/21 (280 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, M J Rodgers, Dj McDonald, G Cornell, T W Churstain, C P Pearce & C Woodcock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $26	 Left The Building	 1:04.08	 (23.76)	 11	 13	 ....28¾............................ Poor run
12 of 14	09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $41	 Snowdome	 1:05.39	 (23.84)	 5	 4	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $6	 Sisu Warrior	 1:17.43	 (26.13)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 55	 $31	 Baby Paris	 1:12.60	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 10Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $31	 Just Go	 0:59.10	 (22.86)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout

7 NOTEWORTHY Trainer: Michael Grantham Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$878
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Neverland J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Hooah Havana	 1:13.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 14	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 55	 $8	 Devine Belief	 0:57.15	 (22.14)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

8 PEARLY NUGGETT Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Pearlesque J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Miller, B J Greenwood, R V Wilson, T K Sanders, S Madrigali, J H Moran, A W Barrett & D W Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 02May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Rear Admiral	 0:58.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 09May22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 No Action	 0:57.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 05Sep22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Lot Ho	 0:58.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

9 SO RAPT Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,882
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Miss Dandy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Cockburn, Mrs K E Cockburn, Mrs D Y Hardie, B G Hardie & J B Stawell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $41	 Sheeza Belter	 1:06.03	 (24.04)	 4	 8	 ....16½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 9	 25Jul22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Saintorio	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 55	 $14	 Sofia’s Symphony	 1:05.55	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $7	 Beach West	 1:18.51	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $21	 Saloon Bar	 1:24.38	 (23.69)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾...............Overraced early
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R6 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Ascend Sales Trophies Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1650m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
3:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 646535
	 2	 034502
	 3	 484510
	 4	 503615
	 5	 698425
	 6	 655441
	 7	 695575
	 8	 955237
	 9	 050907

SHE’S A SWEET DEEL
NEVER SOBER
BENT LEG BORIS
TUSCAN HOLIDAY
PEPPER ASSAULT
RARE CASE
ARTIE’S JEWELS
PAIGEY’S TURN
RICHARDSON

60
59.5
59
59
57
56
55
55
55

7
2
8
9
4
6
3
1
5

B LOUIS  2 

P HARVEY
B PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
J AZZOPARDI
C J’STON-PORTER
J WHITING
T TURNER

C & M GANGEMI
A MALEY
B KERSLEY
S V VAHALA
HOLLY TAYLOR
HAYDEN BALLANTYNE
MS K KERSLEY
MS S MILLER
G CARIGE

5
4
4
4
5
4
7
4
7

M
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
63
62
62
58
56
51
52
50

	12-�3�-0-3
	13-�2�-1-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	14-�2�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	39-�2�-5-4
	15-�1�-1-1
	21-�2�-1-1

$74,240
$39,483
$14,795
$17,223
$47,539
$13,246
$64,973
$28,065
$32,290

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SHE’S A SWEET DEEL Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 7 Total: 12-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$74,240
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 9-3-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Drive On J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 05/01/22 (259 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), S & G Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Slade), K Hassan, Apj (Mgr: P J Riky), R J Wade, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), G Wink & D P 
Coyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 26Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $4.4	 Tri For Us	 1:52.25	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................Lacerations
6 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 0LY	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $7.5	 Miss Maranta	 1:18.90	 (23.85)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾..............Eased in straight
5 of 13	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	11]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59.5	 $6.5	 Arcadia Grace	 1:20.40	 (24.61)	 11	 12	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $*4.8	 No Change	 1:25.30	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56	 $4.2	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:48.19	 (25.43)	 8	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

2 NEVER SOBER Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$39,483
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Sandrelli J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/01/22 (251 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, K B Tuckey, J V Gallop, J F Kearney, D N Kearney, P D Kearney, J P Morris & D Gane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 58.5	 $15	 Gold Merits	 1:25.78	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 P Knuckey	 59.5	 $26	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 3	 [	11]	 P Knuckey	 59	 $15	 Positive Impact	 1:41.43	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
13 of 13	20Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 56	 $13	 Marlize	 1:41.52	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....16¾............................ Poor run
2 of 9	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 P Harvey	 58	 $4.6	 Sessions Peak	 1:43.36	 (24.80)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 BENT LEG BORIS Trainer: B Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,795
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 59 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Dane Esprit J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/22 (108 Days)
Owner: Miss S Bohm, L J Filgate, N J Bryden & T Bryden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Apr22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7	 Silver Bugg	 1:25.37	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57	 $11	 My Boy Eddy	 1:17.81	 (23.32)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $41	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 5	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 58	 $4.4	 Artienne	 1:39.08	 (24.28)	 8	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
10 of 11	14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 60	 $31	 Galaxy Affair	 1:15.40	 (24.04)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼...................Eased 1000m

4 TUSCAN HOLIDAY Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$17,223
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vespa Dam: Harmonize J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/09/22 (20 Days)
Owner: A T Biacsi, S K Linke, K B Monaghan, B J Nash & M J Vahala

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	09Jan22	 ELR	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $23.8	White Noise	 2:13.85	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 16Feb22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Yanagida	 58	 $4.5	 Le Chamossaire	 1:26.56	 (23.88)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 58	 $15	 Bigdayonit	 1:19.11	 (24.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $31	 Miss Intention	 1:35.94	 (23.66)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾.............Awkward straight
5 of 7	 15Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 60	 $9.5	 Queen Alina	 1:38.27	 (22.98)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 PEPPER ASSAULT Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$47,539
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Columberdine Girl J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/07/21 (419 Days)
Owner: H A Edwards, Ms D R Ward, B J Maher, Five Wood (Mgr: M J Wood), W R Stirrat, Mrs K Stirrat, J Maas, Mrs J C Maas & C K E Henry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	10]	 T Turner	 57	 $31	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 2	 2	 ........ 8............................No show
8 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $12	 Please God	 1:19.96	 (24.76)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 53.5	 $26	 Arcadia Grace	 1:20.40	 (24.61)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $11	 Mega Reward	 1:03.60	 (22.47)	 6	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 15Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 56	 $10	 Defending	 1:16.74	 (23.55)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

6 RARE CASE Trainer: Hayden Ballantyne Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,246
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Test Case J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Ballantyne, P V W Kruining, Turtle Tote (Mgr: P A Martin), P Wilson, D Caverzasio, The Harbour (Mgr: M R Pink) Crew (Mgr: M R Pink), D Ashworth, Harbour (Mgr: M R Pink), 
Tony’s Tipsters (Mgr: T M Della Franca), J Phoebe & Beer Pressure (Mgr: G J D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 12Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $11	 Otheroneson	 1:25.39	 (23.38)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $71	 Uni Queen	 1:37.45	 (23.42)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 10Feb22	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $3.9	 Final Authority	 1:05.63	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 5............................. Laid out
4 of 14	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $19	 Fly Away Home	 1:24.68	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼............................. Laid out
1 of 12	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $*1.9	 Markinson	 1:33.24	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win

7 ARTIE’S JEWELS Trainer: Ms K Kersley Barrier: 3 Total: 39-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$64,973
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55 Good: 26-1-2-2 Track: 12-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Mega Jewels J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-2 Last Win: 06/08/20 (776 Days)
Owner: Ms K M Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 14Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 56	 $41	 Smile For Me	 1:25.89	 (24.74)	 13	 13	 ..... 3¾............................No show
5 of 8	 21Apr21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $12	 Treat Yo Self	 1:52.05	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 02May21	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $5.5	 Speedbird	 1:35.60	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 12May21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 53	 $10	 Said No One Ever	 1:42.03	 (24.32)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $31	 Enticing	 1:16.81	 (26.28)	 12	 12	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away

8 PAIGEY’S TURN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,065
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Fine Approach J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/21 (307 Days)
Owner: B N Randall, D N Randall, Mrs L Randall, S D Randall, J H Randall, B A Walker & G C Dickie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 55	 $6.5	 Act Innocent	 1:37.67	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 07Apr22	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $8	 Private Scene	 1:58.25	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 T Turner	 55	 $31	 Big Swoop	 1:51.98	 (24.17)	 11	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 56	 $15	 Cywer	 1:23.64	 (23.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾...........Laid out in straight
7 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 56	 $3.8	 Legacy Of Tara	 1:23.99	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾..........Vet-no abnormality

9 RICHARDSON Trainer: G Carige Barrier: 5 Total: 21-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,290
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 9-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Unforgettable Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 07/04/21 (532 Days)
Owner: L E Swift

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14Nov21	 ALN	 turf	 1450	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms F Bell	 56.5	 $26	 Ayasha	 1:27.92	 (23.91)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms F Bell	 54	 $101	 He’s A Lucky Lad	 1:41.61	 (23.81)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¾................. Laid in straight
9 of 12	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 54	 $41	 Enticing	 1:16.81	 (26.28)	 10	 11	 ....10¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Titian Queen	 1:25.37	 (23.76)	 11	 12	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 54	 $101	 Keeper Sweet	 1:28.03	 (24.81)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 21 SEP 2022

R7 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | All Flags Signs & Banners-(C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 350624
	 2	 122505
	 3	 76138
	 4	 32551
	 5	 591
	 6	 23
	 7	 2
	 8	 030685
	 9	 534904
	10	 577947

ENDLESS BOUNTY
FIORUCCI MAMA
MISS LIVINIA
HERE’S DREAMING
DOES HE KNOW
CITY ANGEL
JUST A RUMOUR
ZADOK
FOXY SON
BAYZEL

60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
56

2
7
5
3
6
4
1
8
10
9

B LOUIS  2 

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

C PARNHAM
P HARVEY
J AZZOPARDI
MS N FAITHFULL
C J’STON-PORTER
P CARBERY
K DHURUN  2 

MS R FORREST

G C BALLANTYNE
D & B PEARCE
M LANE
LUKE FERNIE
D & B PEARCE
JAYCE BUCKLEY
T ANDREWS
D M LUCIANI
C SUVALJKO
B KERSLEY

5
3
5
4
3
4
3
5
4
5

G
F
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
64
59
58
62
56
61
56
55
52

	 8-�0�-1-2
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	12-�1�-0-2
	11-�1�-2-1
	30-�1�-3-4

$9,904
$137,778
$19,700
$26,582
$24,680
$6,165
$9,300
$26,043
$40,399
$50,172

	7-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	20-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ENDLESS BOUNTY Trainer: G C Ballantyne Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$9,904
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: City Place Dam: Couture Chik J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R D Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 05Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58	 $6.5	 No Dice	 0:59.58	 (22.94)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58	 $14	 Disco Donut	 0:59.47	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run
6 of 11	 06Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58	 $14	 Bayzel	 0:58.35	 (23.33)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.............. Checked at start
2 of 11	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58	 $51	 Queenship	 0:57.50	 (22.62)	 3	 6	 ...... ns................................Laid in
4 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 58	 $19	 Frankie Drake	 0:58.98	 (23.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

2 FIORUCCI MAMA Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$137,778
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Agribiz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/01/22 (235 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), G M Cowcher, Woodbridge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: I J Riley), A J Dobson & J F O’Leary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Watson	 54	 $*3.5	 Saintorio	 1:06.76	 (23.72)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 05Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $7.5	 Amelia’s Jewel	 0:58.57	 (22.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 19Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	13]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $19	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:04.16	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
16 of 16	02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $26	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:09.55	 (23.57)	 3	 7	 ....23¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $*4.4	 Stars Aplenty	 0:59.20	 (23.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

3 MISS LIVINIA Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,700
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Nixon J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/04/21 (528 Days)
Owner: B L McRostie & Mrs J M McRostie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 22Aug20	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 53	 $8.5	 Madam Torio	 0:59.82	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 11Nov20	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 54	 $*3.5	 Ghost Who Walks	 1:06.51	 (23.87)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 11Apr21	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $*2.9	 Miami City	 0:57.94	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 6	 01May21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $8.5	 Acromantula	 0:58.68	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 10	 15May21	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 54	 $10	 Hot Zed	 1:04.85	 (23.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

4 HERE’S DREAMING Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$26,582
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Amongstgoodcompany J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/09/22 (14 Days)
Owner: P Fleay, A J Newman, J M Farley, M A Newman, S J Miles & G J Fleay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Jun21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 54	 $6	 Ground Braker	 1:12.25	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 30Sep21	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 54	 $*2.3	 Talk It Up	 1:05.06	 (22.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 24Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $8	 Desert Vixen	 1:03.71	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Harvey	 56	 $5.5	 Protege	 1:11.81	 (23.19)	 12	 10	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Harvey	 56	 $*3.6	 Laquetta’s Gift	 1:00.82	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 DOES HE KNOW Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,680
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: She’s A Girl J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing, Oakland Park Stud, A P Rocchiccioli, M S Ellery, T Geddes, M C Desa, L G Torpy, Ms D J Greaves, M R Pink, S I Parke, P Grey, Sangalli Bros, A P Alsop, M J Outridge, 
D R Parke, Miss A L Whittleton, M R O’Heare, R Clow, M Boffa & R Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $17	 Pot Shot	 0:59.76	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 06Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Stained	 1:02.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 18Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $10	 Revitup	 0:59.32	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½...............Overraced early
2 of 9	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Timely Advice	 0:55.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Parlons	 1:03.51	 (22.48)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

6 CITY ANGEL Trainer: Jayce Buckley Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,165
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: City Place Dam: Flying Angel J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Moore, R Spence, B M White, D P Forrest, P J Williams, D Graham, C Martin, C Strano, D J Plowman, N R Filinski, D Spence, K Moore, A R Jones, S R White, Lion’s Pride (Mgr: D 
Moore), Tlp (Mgr: D Moore), J Coghlan, A Maurer, K J White & S J Delmenico

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 4	 21Mar22	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Lucifer	 0:24.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Ocean Aura	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $5	 Finest Clobber	 0:58.51	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $3.8	 Here’s Dreaming	 1:00.82	 (23.51)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

7 JUST A RUMOUR Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,300
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Jester Derriere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Andrews, Mrs K M Drage, Mrs H H Gregson, Ms C Douglas, Mrs R Healy, Mrs J M Crawford, Miss N A Plunkett, Mrs K D O’Meara, Ms K E Thompson, Mrs J M Wigham, Mrs P D 
Atwell, Mrs J A Radici, Mrs L De Nicolis, Mrs H C Siroen, Mrs H Stockden & Ms A Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 25Oct21	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Universal Boss	 0:24.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 08Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Left The Building	 1:02.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 16May22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Vampi At Play	 1:01.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 57	 $6	 El Patron	 0:59.23	 (23.27)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.......................Lacerations
1 of 8	 12Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Harvey	 ---	 $--	 Arcadia Star	 1:01.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial

8 ZADOK Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$26,043
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 7-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Longma Dam: Porto Cristo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/20 (770 Days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson), Mrs J Cohen & Miss R L Cohen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 10Feb21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $16	 Hot Technique	 1:12.16	 (24.09)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	07Mar21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $7	 Rexford	 1:11.22	 (23.74)	 8	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $26	 Honey Dew	 1:12.91	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 58	 $14	 Knot Secret	 1:21.51	 (24.53)	 4	 3	 ....11½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 8	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 57	 $10	 Oceanic Rider	 1:01.18	 (23.58)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 FOXY SON Trainer: C Suvaljko Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,399
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Foxalicious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (346 Days)
Owner: C A Suvaljko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $17	 Invisible String	 0:58.51	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼................. Lain in straight
4 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $12	 Mega Reward	 1:01.26	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $10	 Stars Aplenty	 0:59.20	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show
12 of 14	31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $13	 Choice Bid	 1:12.35	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 8	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $8	 Oceanic Rider	 1:01.18	 (23.58)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

10 BAYZEL Trainer: B Kersley Barrier: 9 Total: 30-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$50,172
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 56 Good: 20-1-2-3 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-1
Sire: So Secret Dam: Salxaar J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/02/22 (227 Days)
Owner: A J Facey & B W Kersley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $20	 Valency	 0:59.00	 (23.14)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $19	 Invisible String	 0:58.51	 (22.77)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 56	 $31	 Mega Reward	 1:01.26	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 8	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $41	 Real Danger	 0:58.20	 (22.27)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms R Forrest	 55	 $31	 Oceanic Rider	 1:01.18	 (23.58)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
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R8 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Crown Perth Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 941620
	 2	 693162
	 3	 541
	 4	 166334
	 5	 272178
	 6	 281358
	 7	 223176
	 8	 715383
	 9	 429336
	10	 190077
	11	 579008

WOODRUFF
BIGDAYONIT
IMAGE OF PRO
TIFF’S LAD
HE’SGOTWINGS
RECALLED
DAWN ENIGMA
RISKY LYRICS
ROMMEL’S JEUNEY
BARRY’S CHOIX
DUKE OF MAGNUS

60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
54.5

1
2
5
8
6
7
10
4
9
3
11

LUKE CAMPBELL  3 

S O’DONNELL
JORDAN TURNER
C J’STON-PORTER
B RAWILLER
J AZZOPARDI
MS K BENNETT
C PARNHAM
B PARNHAM
B B-EDWARDS  2 

K DHURUN  2 

G J MCPHERSON
A MALEY
S & J CASEY
MS S MILLER
MS S DICKSON
D MCAULIFFE
P D TAPPER
D & B PEARCE
N PARNHAM
R ROGERS
C SMITH & J LEESON

5
4
4
4
4
4
6
4
4
6
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
62
62
61
60
60
59
57
57
56
51

	13-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-2-2
	13-�1�-0-0
	27-�1�-4-3

$19,900
$23,700
$18,458
$29,950
$20,790
$28,550
$20,265
$21,855
$29,980
$16,625
$106,430

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	6-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 WOODRUFF Trainer: G J Mcpherson Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,900
Jockey: Luke Campbell (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Black Prophet J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/22 (213 Days)
Owner: G J McPherson, B Wilkinson, P Barris, F Gilbert, Mrs L Soepropnan, B Jackson, C G Seaton, N Johnson, C H Luff, D O’Keefe, Ms J C Clark, Ms E P Clark & Ms H J Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 30Jan22	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58	 $26	 Ruby Noir	 1:50.14	 (24.02)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 13	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58	 $13	 Thinking Game	 2:04.65	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58	 $31	 Float Our Boat	 2:04.72	 (24.02)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 10	 20Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $5.5	 Gee Force	 2:07.06	 (24.65)	 8	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
10 of 13	13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Luke Campbell	 57.5	 $71	 Red Dwarf	 1:18.75	 (23.74)	 13	 13	 ....10¼................. Laid in straight

2 BIGDAYONIT Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$23,700
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 60 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Kynance Cove J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/22 (41 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, K B Tuckey, J V Gallop, J F Kearney, D N Kearney, P D Kearney, J P Morris, D Gane & D S Emmerson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 24Jan22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 56.5	 $31	 Rulelee	 1:24.87	 (23.65)	 4	 5	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 11	 13Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57	 $5	 Parlare	 1:26.67	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $12	 Anna’s Boy	 1:19.11	 (24.76)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 60	 $18	 Stars Aplenty	 0:59.20	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $4.6	 Legacy Of Tara	 1:23.99	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...............Overraced early

3 IMAGE OF PRO Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,458
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Chelsey’s Image J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (13 Days)
Owner: N D Irvine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Alsephina	 1:01.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 18Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Canny Coni	 1:04.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 58	 $*2.5	 Hear My Prayer	 1:04.87	 (22.63)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 985	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $*5	 Western Knight	 0:58.80	 (23.19)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jordan Turner	 58	 $5	 Send ‘Em	 1:19.17	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............Hung out straight

4 TIFF’S LAD Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,950
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Tiff’s Special J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/22 (189 Days)
Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts & C I Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $31	 Otheroneson	 1:24.80	 (22.90)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $51	 Hardly Ever	 1:11.45	 (23.02)	 6	 6	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 9	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $*4	 Black Spirit	 1:31.32	 (23.97)	 7	 9	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 18May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $4.8	 The Admiral	 1:42.95	 (23.70)	 12	 11	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $17	 Zephyra	 1:42.34	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
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5 HE’SGOTWINGS Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,790
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Follonica J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (62 Days)
Owner: B C Officer, P B Officer, Mrs S J Officer, Mrs K E Officer & A Iovine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 04Nov21	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $*3.1	 Flower In The Wind	 1:25.72	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*3	 Forty Niner	 1:11.55	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $*2.2	 Briguier	 1:13.87	 (24.23)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $8	 Knot Secret	 1:21.51	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $7.5	 Galaxy Affair	 1:15.40	 (24.04)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼............... Shifted out start

6 RECALLED Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,550
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Don’t Call Me J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/21 (328 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), J D McIntosh, Tenfold Racing (Mgr: B S Hill), T E Whittaker, R Eiffler, Bm Green, K A Sheppard, B S Hill, R S Humphries & G McLearie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $4.8	 There’s A Thought	 1:51.65	 (24.33)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.............. Checked at start
1 of 6	 28Oct21	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*2.9	 Glenaureen	 2:21.00	 (23.96)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 8	 26Jan22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $31	 Civvy Street	 1:19.01	 (23.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 12Feb22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 55	 $41	 Trix Of The Trade	 1:31.21	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $8.5	 Alaskan God	 1:53.04	 (24.43)	 2	 3	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

7 DAWN ENIGMA Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,265
Jockey: Ms K Bennett WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Delicate Snip J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/21 (585 Days)
Owner: Miss N Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Aug20	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $4.4	 Arabian’s Girl	 1:26.40	 (24.90)	 6	 5	 ...... nk.............. Wide throughout
3 of 7	 06Sep20	 KAL	 turf	 1617	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $5	 Snip’n’tuck	 1:40.77	 (24.88)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
1 of 7	 13Feb21	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Sardelic	 55	 $4.2	 Devalera Park	 1:38.09	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 12	 28Feb21	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $12	 Fair One	 1:36.14	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 06Mar21	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 K Sardelic	 56	 $9.5	 Oilskin	 1:37.76	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.............. Checked at start

8 RISKY LYRICS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$21,855
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Your Song Dam: Risktaker J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/02/22 (206 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Pearce, Mrs C Pearce, Mrs S J Pearce, Mrs F A Sept, Mrs S C Reed, Miss C L Hynes, Mrs S L Ryan, Ms S M Underwood, Mrs S L Salmeri, Miss A R Salmeri, Miss E R Salm-
eri, Mrs G P Salmeri, Mrs K Whittleton & Miss A L Whittleton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Feb22	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 King Of The Jive	 1:19.86	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1..............Swung sideways
5 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $61	 Simple Logic	 1:13.33	 (23.43)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 59	 $6	 Currimundi	 1:26.51	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...............Overraced early
8 of 10	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $8	 Vogue’s Choice	 1:13.16	 (23.96)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 8	 08Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6	 Legacy Of Tara	 1:23.99	 (23.35)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½................. Laid in straight

9 ROMMEL’S JEUNEY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$29,980
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 10-1-2-2

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Rommel Dam: Our Bella Jeune J+H: 11-1-1-2 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 09/02/22 (224 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Parnham, Ms D A Dillon & H A Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	15]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $15	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 57	 $7.5	 Green And Shady	 1:27.78	 (24.85)	 3	 4	 ....14½..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 9	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 58	 $4.6	 Serviceman	 1:30.42	 (26.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $6	 Candlelight Supper	 1:42.60	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 58	 $*3.6	 Arrow Song	 1:49.54	 (24.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

10 BARRY’S CHOIX Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$16,625
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Champagne Choix J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/06/21 (472 Days)
Owner: P A Curtis & G W Curtis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 14Nov21	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B B-Edwards	 60	 $13	 Mr Causeway	 1:05.37	 (23.20)	 3	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
13 of 13	10Dec21	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $26	 Blue Line	 1:05.69	 (23.66)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
10 of 10	22Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $101	 Elite Fighter	 1:31.90	 (24.09)	 3	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 31Dec21	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B B-Edwards	 54	 $21	 Scream In Blue	 1:57.49	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 23Jan22	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $7.5	 Hoist The Colours	 1:56.92	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
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11 DUKE OF MAGNUS Trainer: C Smith & J Leeson Barrier: 11 Total: 27-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$106,430
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 8-1-2-1 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Kusha J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 08/03/19 (1293 Days)
Owner: S Groves, F P Carratelli, D Bell, L Musilli, G Musilli, R K Emery, J Lamb, F Piccolo, Mrs T Abelardo, Mrs N E Carratelli, P A McManus, B P Taylor, B S McKeown & Miss J M Leeson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 24Jun21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 57	 $*3.8	 Greatness Awaits	 1:39.13	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 15Jul21	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $9	 Yangtze Rapids	 1:19.63	 (24.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
11 of 14	22Jul21	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $11	 Arracity	 1:12.87	 (23.76)	 10	 10	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	10Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $31	 Long Weekend	 1:04.48	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 53	 $26	 Town Hall	 1:11.74	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
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R9 21 Sep 2022 | Belmont Park | Quayclean Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
5:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 811172
	 2	 541358
	 3	 443412
	 4	 443331
	 5	 280036
	 6	 059103
	 7	 161
	 8	 112
	 9	 223550
	10	 956437
	11	 488933
	12	 724954

REBELZONE
MY DILEMMA
LUCKY LANDING
CHOICE BID
JARMAN
I’M EUGENE
MARINSKY BALLET
TIFFANY STREET
WISE WORDS
MEDELLIN
ALL METAL
WESTERN RHYTHM

60.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
57
56.5
55.5
54
54

2
7
10
1
11
9
6
5
3
4
8
12

HOLLY WATSON  1.5 
P HARVEY
B RAWILLER
K DHURUN  2 

MS L WARWICK
B LOUIS  2 

C J’STON-PORTER
C PARNHAM
J AZZOPARDI
M CLARK
MS V CORVER  3 

JORDAN TURNER

D MCAULIFFE
D HARRISON
M LANE
N PARNHAM
G P JONES
R W WILLIAMS
J F MILLER
D MORTON
D & B PEARCE
STEELE CASEY
MS T STAMPALIA
B LEWTHWAITE

4
4
4
5
7
5
4
3
4
6
5
6

M
M
G
G
G
G
M
F
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
65
63
62
62
60
60
65
59
57
54
54

	 9-�3�-1-0
	14-�3�-1-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	29-�2�-5-7
	35-�3�-4-6
	24-�3�-2-3
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	20-�2�-6-2
	26-�3�-3-2
	21-�2�-1-3
	18-�1�-4-1

$78,830
$93,160
$36,665
$81,910
$112,875
$74,010
$33,138
$112,420
$91,883
$65,125
$40,520
$39,770

	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-3-4
	13-�1�-1-2
	5-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-5-1
	7-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-2
	6-�0�-3-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 REBELZONE Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 2 Total: 9-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$78,830
Jockey: Holly Watson (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 9-3-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Rebel Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/22 (133 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), C M Rowston, M J Rowston, J Smith, G McLearie, A J Davies, A C Ritchie, K E Tatam, S J Artemis, D Russell, T A Tatam, W R Williams & N 
Aylmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Superiorize	 1:12.23	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 5	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $3	 So Birikkino	 0:58.63	 (22.53)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 13	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*3.4	 Bourbon Beau	 1:11.58	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
7 of 12	 28May22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*5.5	 Featherweight	 1:19.14	 (22.96)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 10	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Zero Demerits	 1:17.01	 (23.60)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

2 MY DILEMMA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 14-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$93,160
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 59.5 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Diamalena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (165 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Wardle & Dm Prosser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 54	 $41	 Otheroneson	 1:24.80	 (22.90)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 09Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $31	 Success Play	 1:12.14	 (23.87)	 9	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 23Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $9.5	 Pat’s Got Sass	 1:23.51	 (23.39)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 30Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $18	 Hardly Ever	 1:11.45	 (23.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 14May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $21	 Zephyra	 1:26.06	 (23.08)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

3 LUCKY LANDING Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$36,665
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: I’m Feeling Lucky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (181 Days)
Owner: D R Roche, Ms D L Giblett, J D Screaigh, Miss C R Gleeson, B J Cross, B J Swarbrick, D J Blackney, P A Freeman, R Newbold, M D Miller & Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Feb22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 57	 $9	 Mama Tembu	 1:12.72	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 24Feb22	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57	 $8	 Queenship	 0:57.50	 (22.62)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $8	 Sneaky Chance	 1:04.54	 (22.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5	 Blue Skates	 1:11.22	 (22.60)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 60	 $5	 Oceanic Rider	 1:01.18	 (23.58)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

4 CHOICE BID Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 29-2-5-7 Prize Money: A$81,910
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 18-1-2-2 Track: 18-2-3-5

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-3 56-58kg: 16-1-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-4
Sire: Choisir Dam: Exclusive Bid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-5 Last Win: 31/08/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Oz Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B E Saxild), G M Brown, M J Carruthers, B C Dowd, Mrs J C Caffell, N Macdonald, On The Edge Racing (Mgr: J E Jasson), G J Nelson, M A Haylock, W B Ivey, 
K W Jones, K D Peacock, M G Carey, Pearl River Racing (Mgr: M F Carlon), R Di

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 58.5	 $13	 Senorita Dorotea	 0:58.95	 (23.32)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 9	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $4	 Valency	 0:59.00	 (23.14)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.....................Laid in 200m
3 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $3	 Keep Attacking	 1:13.46	 (23.64)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $7	 Enticing	 1:16.81	 (26.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $*4.8	 Dadirra	 1:12.35	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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5 JARMAN Trainer: G P Jones Barrier: 11 Total: 35-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$112,875
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 58 Good: 28-2-4-4 Track: 7-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Skilled Dam: Taleer J+H: 14-3-3-2 Turf: 35-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/10/21 (354 Days)
Owner: P J Bruce, P D Kiff, P R Sweetman & L Saltarini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Nov21	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $7	 Expressionist	 1:50.39	 (24.47)	 11	 12	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	05May22	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $41	 Star Present	 1:11.56	 (23.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼............Blundered at start
10 of 10	21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $101	 Warm ‘N’ Fuzzy	 1:10.85	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $14	 Westriver Miracle	 1:25.80	 (23.59)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 14Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $7.5	 Prize Pursuit	 1:25.45	 (24.52)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

6 I’M EUGENE Trainer: R W Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 24-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$74,010
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 18-1-1-2 Track: 11-1-1-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: Dubalina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 15/06/22 (98 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Botica, Mrs W A Williams, G W Botica & A W Botica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 58.5	 $17	 Norich	 1:11.32	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 04Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 C Graham	 54.5	 $91	 Go Forward	 0:58.65	 (22.68)	 5	 6	 ....11¼............................No show
1 of 13	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $101	 Mahaleo	 1:12.62	 (23.96)	 8	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 16	02Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $51	 Thomas Magnum	 0:58.60	 (23.04)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $26	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:13.23	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 MARINSKY BALLET Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,138
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Aunt Lydia J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/09/22 (10 Days)
Owner: T Van Heemst, C Van Heemst & Lynward Park Stud (Mgr: E Van Heemst)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Nov21	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 54	 $3.9	 Demerits Pride	 1:04.10	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 7	 08Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 B Kennedy	 56.5	 $21	 The Velvet Queen	 1:10.91	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 08Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Advanced	 1:09.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 22Aug22	 LHL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Galiba	 1:06.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 11Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $*1.7	 Weapon Of Choice	 1:03.60	 (22.40)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win

8 TIFFANY STREET Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$112,420
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Necklet J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/05/22 (137 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & R Barbaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 14Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Swear To God	 1:00.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Saloon Bar	 1:01.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 55	 $4.2	 Demolish	 1:04.92	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 8	 07May22	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*1.6	 Lord Gannicus	 1:04.54	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 10Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*2.5	 Just Go	 0:59.10	 (22.86)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

9 WISE WORDS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 20-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$91,883
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-4-2 Track: 7-0-3-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-5-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Wise Talk J+H: 8-1-4-0 Turf: 20-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/03/22 (199 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D Pearce), R Gray, Mrs J Gray, A Duffy, C Salmeri, Mrs S Salmeri, Miss A Salmeri, Miss E Salmeri, J Ferguson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 17Apr22	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $7.5	 Recharger	 1:15.73	 (24.77)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $6.5	 Astro Warrior	 1:04.01	 (22.56)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms L Warwick	 57.5	 $14	 Regal Magic	 1:12.27	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $6	 Defending	 1:13.05	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 60.5	 $7	 Bin Shalaa	 1:11.97	 (23.45)	 3	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

10 MEDELLIN Trainer: Steele Casey Barrier: 4 Total: 26-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$65,125
Jockey: M Clark WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Categorical J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/21 (285 Days)
Owner: I K Russell, P J Athanitis, N M Howat, Gr Walker, J M Thompson, J D McIntosh, S T Thompson, L J Phillipson, S G Murray, M J Kirby, B Walker, P J Noordeman, B S Russell, B M 
Smith, P Eaton, K Eaton, M G Robertson, S A Mackinnon & C K Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Holly Watson	 54.5	 $26	 Arno The Fox	 1:31.38	 (24.37)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Holly Watson	 56.5	 $11	 The Thunderess	 1:23.55	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 5	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Holly Watson	 55.5	 $7	 Zadar Rock	 1:17.14	 (22.84)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 10	 03Apr22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $21	 Garage Days	 1:24.57	 (24.24)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56.5	 $16	 Kohli	 1:24.13	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
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11 ALL METAL Trainer: Ms T Stampalia Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$40,520
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: All American Dam: Metallica J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 21-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 10/08/21 (407 Days)
Owner: Miss T R Stampalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Mar22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $20	 Stella Fair	 1:29.48	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 31Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 54	 $91	 Featherweight	 1:11.19	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 06Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $81	 Arcadia Grace	 1:20.40	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show
3 of 7	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 52	 $21	 Dais	 1:14.99	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 07Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 51	 $21	 Cold Shizzle	 1:14.48	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

12 WESTERN RHYTHM Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$39,770
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 54 Good: 15-0-4-1 Track: 5-1-2-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 12-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Beyond The Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/20 (812 Days)
Owner: Ms C C H Cheng & Ms E E Giles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Dec21	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $4	 Saturn Black	 1:12.30	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 11Dec21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $8	 Queen Of Soul	 1:11.24	 (23.15)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 20Feb22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 55.5	 $11	 Stella Fair	 1:23.82	 (23.41)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½............................No show
5 of 10	 02Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Critical Altitude	 1:12.29	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 13Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $5	 Dream Evil	 1:10.34	 (23.31)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run


